Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect serial number 09/922,726 previously recorded on Reel 014024 Frame 0023. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct serial number should be 09/992,726.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James M. Kane	09/11/1998
Ronald K. Fisher	09/11/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Swagelok Company
Street Address:	29500 Solon Road
City:	Solon
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09992726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-622-8674

Email: ksmith@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth J. Smith

Address Line 1: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
Address Line 2: 800 Superior Ave., Ste. 1400
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22188/06457	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth J. Smith	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 023493 FRAME: 0338 02/26660

CH \$40.00

501010764

source=00664584#page1.tif source=00664584#page2.tif source=00664584#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023493 FRAME: 0339

OCT.	3, 2003	11:01AM	CALFEE	HALTER	GRISWOL
ww	J. 4003	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	A11F1 FF		WILL THOU

NO. 0174 P. 2/4

From PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	S ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Palent and	
Tab sediings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	<u>A</u>	
To the Hororable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1. Name of conveying party(las):		es of receiving party(le	-
James M. Kans, Ronald K. Flaher, Jr.	Name: Swepsk	k Company	
	Internal Address	an Ohlo corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? Yes V			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger		**************************************	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:	29500 Solon Road	
Other			
	city: Solon	State: OH Zip:	44159
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) &	Eddress(es) adached?	Yes 🔽 N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being flied together with a new appli	cation, the execution	late of the application i	8:
A. Palent Application No.(s) 09/922,726	1		
			
Additional gurdom of	ached? Yes V No	I di Taganing in and an inclusion of sulfill All Physics of the in-	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		milentions and helenin	Involved F
concerning document should be mailed:	AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF		
Name: Douglas B. McKnight	7, Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)5 40.0	<u>''</u>
Internal Address;	Enolos#d		
miorial Address.	Authorized to	be charged to deposit	account
	8. Deposit account r	umber:	,
Street Address: 800 Superior Ave.	•	•	
Sulte 1400	03-0172		
Olty: Cleveland State: OH Zlp: 44114			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
), Signature.			
		10/2/	/ ለጋ
	11/1/		
Pouglas B, McKnight	> MATA		
Pouglas B. McKnight Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signaline	Dat	e e

Weshington, D.C. 20231

| Should Bl |> 09/992,726 |700046721

PATENT

REEL: 014024 FRAME: 0022

PATENT

REEL: 023493 FRAME: 0340

:T. 3. 2003 11:02AM CALFEE HALTER GRISWOLD

NO. 0174 P. 3/4

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned James M. Kane, 9816 Ridgewood Drive, Twinsburg, Obio 44087, and Ronald K. Fisher, Jr., 3537 Work Road, Ravenna, Ohio 44266, and hereby assign all right, title and interest to Swagelok Marketing Co., an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 31400 Aurora Road, Cleveland, Ohlo, 44139 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

TUBE CLAMPING DEVICE

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed on September 11, 1998 (Attorney Docket No. 22188-05581), said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, including but not limited to all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, PCT and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent, said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignce or otherwise as said assignce may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Petent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignes as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and

> PATENT REEL: 014024 FRAME: 0023

> > PATENT REEL: 023493 FRAME: 0341

:T. 3. 2009 11:02AM CALFEE HALTER GRISWOLD

NO. 0174 P. 4/4

deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Date: 9-11-98	James M. Kano
State of Obio) SS:	
County of SUMMIT)	
On this day of September 1985. Kane, to me known to be the person nar acknowledged to me that he executed the se	1998, personally appeared before me James M ned in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date: 1, 1988	Notary Publicands J. Smith Motary Public For the State Of Onto
Date: 9-//-98	Ronald K. Fisher
State of Obio) SS:	
County of SUMMe ()	
Ronald K. Fisher, to me known to be t	he person named in and who executed the above he executed the same for the uses and the purposes
Date: <u>Stepot 11, 199</u> 8	Notary Public Reports 1
·	Wolary Public For the Blate Of Orke
	Liv Commission Evalua New 2 4000

2

RECORDED: 10/03/2003

RECORDED: 11/10/2009

PATENT

REEL: 014024 FRAME: 0024

PATENT

REEL: 023493 FRAME: 0342